Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8, of section MS of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of four thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($4,250), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of The Bronx for the purpose of 
removing a retaining wall erected by the City on the property of :t citizen, at the 
northeast corner of Tremont and Honeywell avenues, in the Borough of The Bronx.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1:t: of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it  

is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of four- thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 1$4,250.1. the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of The Bronx for the purpose of 
removing a retaining wall erected by the City on the property of a citizen, at the north-
east corner of Tremont and Honeywell avenues, in the Borough of The Bronx.

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen adopted June 29, 1909, request-
ing an issue of Special Revenue Bonds in the sum of Two hundred and seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($275,000) to replenish the following accounts of the Board of City 
Record: 

542. Arrearages for 1907 and 1908, Printing, Lithographing, Engrav- 
ing or Stamped Forms, including Pamphlets and Printed Blanks. $125,000 00 

538. Printing, Lithographing, Engraving or Stamped Forms, including

[...]

-and for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller be and is hereby 
authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York, to an 
amount not exceeding Two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000), re-
deemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Aldermen 

and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 

Respectfully, 
H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of four thousand four hundred and twenty-five dollars ($4,425), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Supreme Court, Brooklyn, for the purpose of paying 
additional Attendants, etc. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 29, 1909, three-fourths of all the members 
voting in favor thereof. 

Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, July 13 1909, without his approval or

[...]

Respectfully, 
H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, adopted June 29, 1909, re- 
questing an issue of four thousand four hundred and twenty-five dollars ($4,425) 
Special Revenue Bonds, the proceeds whereof to be expended for the salaries of 
Attendants and Stenographers of the Supreme Court, Second Department', to be 
apportioned as follows: 

Salaries of seven (7) additional Attendants, at the rate of $1,500 per

[...]

194.78) to be expended by the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity 
in the operation of the water supply system recently acquired in the Borough of 
Richmond, be and the same is hereby approved of and concurred in by the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment to the extent of thirty-one thousand five hundred dollars 
($31,500) the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid, and appor-
tioned as follows: 

Water Supply, Borough of Richmond. 
Collection and Storage, Pumping Stations- 

201. Salaries and Wages 	  $14,300 00 

202. Material for Repairs and Replacements by Depart-

[...]

-and for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller be and is hereby 
authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York, to an 
amount not exceeding thirty-one thousand five hundred dollars ($31,500) redeemable 
from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens